Adult Services 0.000 2.985 (1.439) 1.546
Net cost of services 18.538 17.397 (50.849) (14.914)
Other income and expenditure (46.615) 4.273 50.840 8.498
Total adjustments between accounting basis and
funding basis (28.077) 21.670 (0.009) (6.416)

40

 Annual Accounts 2021/22

Note 2: Prior Year Restatement

The Council overstated interest payable in 2020/21 and understated the Net Cost of Services in the CIES by £3.599m.
This occurred due to a miscoded contingent rental and service charge that forms part of the Service Concession
Agreement for the Bargeddie waste facility. The result is that the charge to the Net Cost of Services has increased by
£3.599m and the charge to Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure has reduced by £3.599m. There has
been no change to the overall total Deficit/(Surplus) on the Provision of Services.

The following table shows the relevant extracted lines from the CIES that have been affected by the restatement.
No other primary statements are affected by the restatement. Note 3 is also restated on the interest payable line.

Effect on the CIES

Originally Stated
2020/21

Restated
2020/21

Amount of
Restatement

£m £m £m
Environment and Infrastructure 73.025 76.624 3.599
Net Cost of Services 436.575 440.174 3.599
Financing and investment income and expenditure 27.061 23.462 (3.599)
Deficit/(Surplus) on the Provision of Services (17.460) (17.460) (0.000)

A change to disclosure requirements in the Code in relation to depreciation charged on revalued assets has resulted
in a purely presentational change in the Movement in Reserves Statement and Unusable Reserves notes. A value of
£22.299m was moved between rows in each of these tables, but there is no change to overall balances.

Note 3: Financing and investment income and expenditure

2020/21
(restated)

2021/22

£m £m
19.754 Interest payable and similar charges 20.315

4.273 Net interest on the net defined benefit liability 4.907